AN ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A LEASE FOR RESERVOIR SITE, AND PIPE-LINE RIGHT OF WAY, UPON CERTAIN LANDS OF CROWN-WILLAMETTE PAPER COMPANY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, The Water Commission of the City of Warrenton has concluded that it is requisite that, in addition to the said City's present source of water supply, it should tap and receive water from the South fork of the Lewis and Clark River, and, with that end in view, has negotiated with the Crown-Willamette Paper Company, a corporation, duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Maine, for a lease upon certain portions of Section 19, Township 6, North of Range 9, W.W.M., owned by said Company, and particularly described in a written lease, to be hereafter executed by said parties, the execution of which by the City of Warrenton being hereinafter authorized, which proposed lease is hereby referred to and made a part hereof;

AND WHEREAS, Said Company desires that the City of Warrenton, in addition to The Water Commission of such City, should ratify the act of said The Water Commission in so executing said lease: Now, therefore,

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS :-

Section 1. That said lease be, and the same hereby is, ratified, confirmed, and adopted.

Section 2. That the Mayor, and the Auditor and Police Judge, be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute said lease, in behalf of the City of Warrenton, after said The Water Commission of such City shall have executed the same.

Section 3. That the passing of this ordinance at this time, and the taking effect of the same forthwith, is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Warrenton, and, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor on this 31 day of familier A.D. 1921.

Attest:

VO T.

entlen Auditor and Police Judge.